
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     
   

    
  

 
  

    
  

 
  

   
  

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

  
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

   
     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 

       
      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
    

 

 

 

 

 

     
        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  
     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

   

  

  
     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

   

  

    

 

 

 

 
     

 

  
      

   

   
     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

SISKIYOU 
MODOC 

$ SHASTA + 
TRINITY LASSEN 

_̂ 
TEHAMA 

MENDOCINO 

PLUMAS 

BUTTE GLENN SIERRA 

NEVADA 
YUBA COLUSA LAKE PLACER 

YOLO 
ALPINE _̂̂_

California Department of Fish and Wildlife
Regions and License Sales 
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EL DORADO Rancho Cordova Sacramento 6
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MONO 

SAN BENITO Monterey FRESNO 

_̂State Headquarters 
Natural Resources Building 
715 P Street
Sacramento, CA 95814
Mailing: P.O. Box 944209 
Sacramento, CA 94244-2090
(916) 445-0411
Sacramento License Sales 
(mail/phone/fax/internet only) 
License and Revenue Branch 
P.O. Box 944209
Sacramento, CA 94244-2090
(916) 928-5805 

Northern Region Eureka Sales 
601 Locust Street 619 Second Street
Redding, CA 96001 Eureka, CA 95501 
(530) 225-2300 (707) 445-6493 
North Central Region 
1701 Nimbus Road
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
(916) 358-2900 
Bay Delta Region Stockton Sales 
2825 Cordelia Rd #100 2109 Arch Airport Rd #100
Fairfield, CA 94534 Stockton, CA 95206 
(707) 428-2002 (209) 234-3420 
Central Region
1234 E. Shaw Avenue
Fresno, CA 93710
(559) 243-4005 ext. 151 
South Coast Region Los Alamitos Sales 
3883 Ruffin Road 4665 Lampson Ave, Ste C 
San Diego, CA 92123 Los Alamitos, CA 90720 
(858) 467-4201 (562) 342-7100 
Inland Deserts Region (No License Sales) 
3602 Inland Empire Boulevard, Suite C-220 
Ontario, CA 91764 
(909) 484-0167 
Marine Region (No License Sales) 
(along entire coast 3 nautical miles offshore)
20 Lower Ragsdale Drive, Suite 100 
Monterey, CA 93940 
(831) 649-2870 

INYO 

SAN BERNARDINO 

Ontario - No License 
Sales Available 

_̂ 
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CDFW Biogeographic Data Branch, GIS Unit
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CDFW Contact List 

 

Wildlife Health Laboratory  

Name Specialty Email 

Deana Clifford, DVM, MPVM, PhD Wildlife Rehab, non-game species  Deana.Clifford@wildlife.ca.gov 

Brandon Munk, DVM, MS Restricted Species, bear, & deer Brandon.Munk@wildlife.ca.gov 

Emma Lantz, DVM, MPH Large mammal species Emma.Lantz@wildlife.ca.gov 

Claire Butkus, DVM, MPVM Resident, Wildlife Rehab Claire.Butkus@wildlife.ca.gov 

Krysta Rogers Avian Specialist Krysta.Rogers@wildlife.ca.gov 

Jaime Rudd, PhD Pesticide Investigations Jaime.Rudd@wildlife.ca.gov 

 

Human Wildlife Conflict Program 

Name  Specialty Email Phone 

Heather Perry, PhD Wildlife Rehab 
Coordinator 

Heather.Perry@wildlife.ca.gov (916) 317-0229 

Wildlife Rehab Email  RehabWildlife@wildlife.ca.gov   

Ryan Leahy Human Wildlife Conflict 
Specialist – Statewide 

Ryan.Leahy@wildlife.ca.gov  

Austin Reeder  R1 – HWC Specialist Austin.Reeder@wildlife.ca.gov  

Brennan 
Petersonwood 

R1 – HWC Specialist Brennan.Petersonwood@wildlife.ca.gov  

Megan O’Connor R2 – HWC Specialist Megan.OConnor@wildlife.ca.gov  

David Mollel R2 – HWC Specialist David.Mollel@wildlife.ca.gov  

Alexia Hemphill R2 – HWC Specialist Alexia.Hemphill@wildlife.ca.gov  

Haley Jones R3 – HWC Specialist Haley.Jones@wildlife.ca.gov  

George Harse R4 – HWC Specialist George.Harse@wildlife.ca.gov  

Christopher DeTar R4 – HWC Specialist Christopher.Detar@wildlife.ca.gov  

Jessica West R5 – HWC Specialist Jessica.West@wildlife.ca.gov  

Rebecca Barboza R5 – HWC Specialist Rebecca.Barboza@wildlife.ca.gov  

Mackenzie Rich R5 – HWC Specialist Mackenzie.Rich@wildlife.ca.gov  

Kevin Howells R6 – HWC Specialist Kevin.Howells@wildlife.ca.gov  

Dan Taylor R6 – HWC Specialist Daniel.Taylor@wildlife.ca.gov  

 

Generic Phone Numbers/Hotlines, Emails, and Websites 

Wildlife Health Laboratory (916) 358-2790 WILAB@wildlife.ca.gov Wildlife Health Laboratory Website 
 

CalTIP 1-888-334-2258  CalTIP Website 
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